

MT WILSON MT IRVINE BRIGADE RULE

Rule number: 14

Constitution reference: 8.2

Subject: Additional Members of the Executive Committee

Date of Brigade meeting (to adopt brigade rule): June 2018

Version number: V1.0

Date District Manager approved brigade rule: July 2018

District name:Blue Mountains

Rule

The members of the executive committee may also include:

- a. Vice President
- b. Senior Deputy Captain
- c. Training Officer;
- d. Catering Officer
- e. Community Engagement Officer
- f. And other members of the Brigade as deemed appropriate by the current executive

Note: A brigade rule does not come into effect until it is approved by the District Manager and posted on MyRFS by the District Manager or a person authorised by the District Manager - clause 12.8.